## UNOFFICIAL COPINITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Chicago Title Insurance Company
WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY

196700

Warren H. Blacklock

Doc#: 0532642110 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/22/2005 10:24 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR(S), June White n/k/a Julie M. Blacklock and Warren H. Blacklock, husband and wife, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to Sandra Heise (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1660 N. La5ale, #404, Chicago, Illinois 60614 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See attached Exhibit A

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record private, public and utility easements and roads and highways, party wall rights and agreements, any confirmed special texas assessment, general taxes for the year 2005and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-09-127-039-1067, 17-09-127-039-1096

Address(es) of Real Estate: 375 W. Erie, #510 and P-8, Chicago, Illinois 60610

Dated this 31st day of Catology, 2006

Julie White n/k/a Julie M. Blacklock

Julie White n/k/a Julie M. Blacklock

0532642110D Page: 2 of 2

## STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Julie White and Warren H. Blacklock, husband and wife,

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 31st day of October ,2005

Mark Vareshom (Notary Public)

Prepared By: Mark G. Vanecko

12 South Michigan Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60603

Mail To:

Joseph Mulhern

221 N. La Sullo, Souto 2200

(hi cap, Il 6060)

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

Sandra Heise 375 W. Erie, #510 and P-8 Chicago, Illinois 60610 PENNESTAND STAND

# EP 102802

CITY OF CHICAGO

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

NOV. 14.05

CITY TAX

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

04893.75

# FP 102805